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IN THE COURT OF QUARTER
SESSIONS OF CAMBRIA
QOUNTY, _ PENNSYIVANIA

IN RE:

PETITION FOR THE APPOINTMENT
OF VIEWERS TO ASSESS DAMAGES
TO THE LAND OF GEORGE B. SIMP-
SON AND CHARLOTTE 1. SIMPSON,
HIS WIFE, IN THE FLOOD CONTROL .
PROJECTIN BARNESBORO BOROUGH,
CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,

PETITION FOR APPOINTMENT
OF VIEWERS

/2 /3//5;:[ frled

Law Offices
SMORTO & CREANY"
Ebensburg, Fa.
Barnesboro, Pa. Portage, Pa.
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IN RE: ) i IN THE COURT OF QUARTER
i SESSIONS OF CAMBRIA
PETITION FOR THE APPOINTMENT } COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
OF VIEWERS TO ASSESS DAMAGES } -
TO THE LAND OF GEORGE B, SIMP- |
SON AND CHARLOTTE I, ‘SIMPSON; |
HIS WIFE, IN THE, FLOOD CONTROL NO ¥ *  TERM,1954
PROJECTINBARNESBORO BOROUGH]
CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.}

i
PETITION FOR APPOINTMENT OF VIEWERS

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGES OF SAID COURT:
The petition of George B, Simpson and Charlotte I. Simpson,
his wife, respectfully represents:
-1-
That they reside in Barnesboro Borough, County of Cambria

and State of Pennsylvania.
-l-
That the said pet1t1one t8 dré oWwners of that certain tract of
land situate as follows:

ALL that certain messuage, tenement or lots

of land situate, lying and being in the Borough
of Barnesboro, County of Cambria and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at a post on the Southerly line of
Susquehanna Street one hundred and eighty (180)
feet Eastwardly from the Southeasterly corner
of Susquehanna and Lincoln Streets; thence along
the Southerly line of Susquehanna Streétin an
Easterly direction a distance of one hundred and
twenty {120) feet, more or less, to the West bank
of Susquehanna River; thence along said river in
. a Southerly direction a distance of one hundred
and fifty-five (155) feet more or less to a post
—~- - on line of-Hanson a.lley, thence..along line of Han-.
son alley a distance of ninety-five (95) feet, more
or less, to a post; thence in a Northerly direction
thru Lot Sixty-six, of which this is a part, a dis-
tance of one hundred and fifty (150) feet to a post




on the Southerly line of Susquehanna Street, the
place of beginning. Being all of lots No. Sixty-
four and Sixty-five and the Easterly part or por-
tion of lot No. Sixty-six in the Plan of Lots laid
out by Bougher & McAnulty, That part of lot

No. Sixty-six hereby conveyed has a frontage on
Susquehanna Street of twenty (20) feet and extend-
ing back, preserving the same width, a distance
of one hundred and fifty {150) feet to Hanson alley.

TITLE to which became vested in the Petitioners
by Deed of John McPherson and Alice McPherson,
his wife, dated November 29, 1946, recorded in
Cambria County Deed Book Volume 554 at page 361,

-3-

On or about the !ﬁ day of gﬁﬁﬁ 2 ' 195;:3.

lood control project was undertaken in the Borough of Barnesboro, said pro-

ject being authorized by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; on said date the
"Borough Council of Barnesboro assumed responsibility for any damages arising

out of the said flood control project.

-4

That it appears that the said flood control project is now in the
process of completion.

-b.

Ap a result of the aforesaid flood control project a new channel
was established to carry the water of the West Branch of the Susquehanna
River; as a result of such project part of the land of petitioners has been des-
troyed for all intents and purposes and the elevation of said land has been made
irregular so that there is an accumulation of waters thereon causing great nui-
sance and damage to petitioners property. The drainage of water from peti-
tioners land has been destroyed; large accumulations of water accumulate in
petitioners cellar requiring the installation of an electric pump.

-6-

That your petitioners further aver that the damage which has




resulted from the said flood control project is extensive, serious and perma-

nent.

-7T-

The said petitioners have not been compensated for damages to
he aforesaid property.

WHEREFORE, your petitioners pray your Honorable Court to
appoint Viewers to assess and ascertain damages done to the said property of
he said petitioners and to make a report thereof to the Court in accordance

with the Acts of Assembly in such cases made and provided.

SMORTO AND CREANY

By %Z:mgi LS © %M
Attorneys for Retitioners




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA }
: SS. |
COUNTY OF CAMBERIA i

GEORGE B, SIMPSON and CHARLOTTE I, SIMPSON,
his wife, béing duly sworn according to law, depose and say that the facts set
forth in the foregoing Petition are true and correct to the best of their know-

ledge, information and belief.

Charlotte I. Simpson

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this /s¢ day of -Jl:.e.am[( ~

A. D,, 195

W=, r/‘p st
My commiss?'.on expires: 3{9‘-— / e
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STATEMENT OF LIENS

There are no liens against the said real estate.




ORDER

AND NOW, this %ﬁ day o_f December, A.D., 1954,

upon presentation and consideration of the within petition, The Court appoints

. }‘/ M , as viewers in the above matter.

BY THE COURT:
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In the Matter to Assess Damages to the
L.and of George B. Slmpson and Charlotte
I. Simpson, his wife, of Barnesboro
Borough, Cambria County, Pennsylvania

In the Covrt of Quarter
Sesslions, Cambria County,
Pennsylvania

vs No. 2 March Sessions in

1955,
Flood Control Project in Barnesboro

Borough, Cambria County, Pennsylvania.

L =L — L — ] — = — L = 1 ]

EXHIBIT OF SCHEDUIE OF DAMAGES !

Exhibit of Schedule - 7 o'clock P.M. E.S.T., Monday, March 21, 1955
in the Cambria County Court House, &henaburg,
Pennsylvania.

We, the undersigned Vievwers appointed by the above named
Gourt to view and inspect the above premises have performed the duty
and have taken into consideration all of the begnefits and damages that
heve resultcd or that may seem likely to result to the real estate of
George B. Simpson and Charlotte I. Simpson, his wife, of Barnesboro
Borough, Cambria County, Pennsylvania, by reason of the counstruction
of the flood control project in Barnesboro Borough, Cambria County,
Peunsylvania and haviang taken into consideration all the elements and
facts pertinent to the above proceedings have estimated, determined
and assessed benefits and damsges as follows:

NAME BENEFITS DAEAGES

George'B. Simpson and
Charlotte I. Simpson,
his wife None $725.00

The above avard of damages to be paid by the Borough of Baruesboro
to George BR. Simpson and Cherlotte I. Simpson, his wife, of Barnesboro
Rorough, Cambria County, Pennsylvania as ftheir interest may appear.

Y2 -Coff s

F. W, Ctaflin, Chairman
of the Board of Viewers

UG amr |
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Tn the Natter to Apsass Damages to tho
Land of George B, Simpson and Ghorlotte
T. Simpson, his wife, of Rarnesbory
Borough, Cerxbria County, Penneylvania

In the Court of Nusrter
Sesaions, Cambris County,
Pouneylvenia

vAa fio., 2 iargh Gossions in

1955,
Plood Control PFroject in Burnesboro
Borough, Catbria County, Penasylvanla,

S T TR T W M 0N M AT

Please be adviged 2 hzaring will be 1eld in the Barnasboro
Municipal Buiiding, Barunesboro, Peancylvanis at 7 o'elook P.¥, 7.8.7.
Bednesday, "rbruvary 16, 1855 iu the mattor to sssess damoges to the
land of Goorge B, Simpson and Charlotte I. SHimpson, his vwife, of
Barngsboro Borough, Canuria Gounty, Pannsylvania vo Flood Gontrol
Project in Darnesbore Rorough, Cambria County, Peunayiveoia,

Fe Ve Claflin, Chelirman
iobert G, layer

Theogor? 7. Hunt
viakers ?

mabrunry 7, 1955.



In the Matter to Assess Damages to the
I.and of George B. Simpson and Charlotte
T. Simpson, his wife, of Barnaesboro

Borougn, Cambria County, Pennsylvania
Vs

Tlood Control Project ind Barmesboro
Borough, Cambria County, Pennsylvania.

L — =

In the Court of Quarter
Sessions, Cambria Ccounty,
Pennsylvania

No. 2 March Sessions in
1955.

Re Notice to View malled you January 15, 1955. Please be

advised that due to the unavoidable abs&nce of Attorney Fisanick from

Barnesboro on January 27, 1955 the date of this View will be Thursday,

February 3, 1955 at 10:50 A.M. E.S.T. at the property of Georhe B.

Simpson, Barnesboro, Peununsylvanla.

Jauuary 25, 1950

F. . Claflin, Chairman
Robert G. Mayer
Theodore W. Hunt

Vievers

a




i

In the Matter to Assess Damages to the
Land of George B. Simpson and Charloette
I. Simpson, his wife, of Barnesboro
Borough, Cambria Ceounty, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Quarter
Sesslions, Cambria County,
Pennsylvania

No. 2 HMarch Sessions in

vs 19565,

Flood Control Project ia Barnesboro
Borough, Cambria County, Penusylvania,

W e T wC T T e ST o T

NOTICE TO VIEW

We, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above Court bte
view and inspect a tract of lend owned by George B. Simpson and Charlotte
I. Simpson, his wife, situate in Barnesboro Borough, Cambria Ceunty, Pa.
and to estimate and determine the damages that have resulted or that may
gseem likely to result to the land and property of the petitioner by reason
of the construction of a Flood Control Project in Barnesbore Berough,
Cambria County, Pemna. Said tract belng acquired by George B. Simpson and
Chariotte I. Simpson, his wife, by deed of Jéhn McPherson and Alice
McPherson, his wife, dated Hovember 29, 1946, recorded in Cambria County
Deed Book Volume 554 at page 361, described as followa, %o wit:

ALL that certain messuage, tenement or lots of land situate, lying
and being in the Borough of Barnesboro, County of Cambria and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described ss follows:

BEGINNING at a post on the Southerly line of Susquehanna street
one hundred eighty (180) feet Eastwardly from the Southeasterly cor-
ner of Busguehanns Street and Lincoln Street; theuce along the
Southerly line of Susquehanna Street in an easterly direction a dis-
tence of one huundred and twenty (120) feet, more or lsss, to the
West bank of Susquehanna River; thence along said river in a Southerly
direction a distance of one hundred and fifty-five (155) feet, more
or less to a post on line of Hanson Alley; thénce slong line of Haue-
gon Alley a dlstance of nilnety-five (95) feet, more or less, to a
post; thence 1n a Northerly direction thru Lot Sixty-six, of which
this is a part, a distance of one hundred and fifty (150) feet to a
post on thwe Southerly line of Susquehanna Street, the place of be-
ginning. Being all of lots No, Sixty-four and sixty-five and the
Basterly part or portion of Lot No. Sixty-six 4n the Plan of Lots
laid out by Bougher & HciAnulty. That part of Lot No. Sixtyesix
hereby conveyed has a frontage on Susquehanna Street of twenty
(20) feet and extending back, preserving the same width, a distance
of one hundred and fifty (150) feet to Hanson Alley.

The Viewers will maet at the place of heginning on the 27th
day of January, 1955 at 10 o'clock A.M. E.5.T. for the purpose of per-
forming the duties of our appointment, at which time and place all
interested persons may appear and be heard.,

F. 9. Claflin, Chairman
Robert G. iayer
Theodore W. Hunt

) Viewara
January 15, 19586




In the Matter to Assess Damages
to the Land of George B.

8impson and Charlotte I.
Simpson, his wife, of Barnesboro
Borough, Cambria County, Peana.

Vs
Tlood Control Project in

Barnesboro Borough, Cambria
County, Pennsylvania,

In the Court of Quarfter Sessions
Cambrie County, Penuosylvania

¥No. 2 March Sessions in 1955;

e

rred M. Claflin
Robers G. Mayer

TheodoPXe "W. Hunt

Vievers
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Tn the Matter o Assess Damages to the
Land of George B. Simpson and Charlotte
I. Simpson, his wife, of Barnesboro
Borough, Cambriea County, Pennsylvanila

In the Court of Quarter
Sesslions, Cambris County,
Pennsylvania

vE No. 2 March Sessions in

1955.
Plood Contrel Project in Barnesboro
Borough, Cambria County, Peunnsylvanla.

N T HE M SR T D

REPORT OF VIEWERS

To the Honorable, the Judges of the above named Court, we
the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above Court to View and

Inspect the land and premises owned by George B. Simpson and Charlotte

L)
I. Simpson, his wife, in the Borough of Barnesboro, County of Cambria,

Pennsylvania and to determine and estimate the damsges or benefits that
have resulted or that may seem likely to result to the land and propérty
of the petitioners and owners, by reason of the taking of land and the
construction of a flood control project abutting and on the property of
George B. Simpson &nd Charlotte I. Simpson, his wife, and described as
follows:

ALL thet certain messuage, tenement or lots of land situate, lying
and being in thé Borough of Barnesboro, Couaty of Cambria and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on the Southerly line of Susguehanna Street
pne hundred eighty (180) feet Eastwardly from the Southeasterly
corner of Susquehanna Street and Lincoln Street; thence along the
southerly line of Susquebhanna Street in an Easterly directidn a
distance of one hundred aand twenty (1l20) feet, more or less, to
the West bapk of Susguehanna kiver; thence along seld river in a
‘goutherly direction a distonce of one hundred and fifty-five (155)
feet, more or less to & post on line of Hanson Alley; thence along
line of Hanson Alley a distance of ninety-five (95) f=e%t, more or
less, to & post; thence in a Northerly direction thru lot Sixty-
six, of which this is a part, & distance of one hundred and Tifty
(150) feet to a post on the Southerly line of Susqguehanna Street,
the place of beginning. Being all of lots Wo. Sixfy-four and
Sixty-five and the Easterly part or portion of Lot No. Sixty-six :
in the Plan of Lots laid out by Bougher & McAnulty. That part of !
Lot No. Sixty-six hereby conveyed has a frontage on Susquehanna



LS Ty

Street of twenty (20) feet and extending back, preserving the
seme width, & distance of one hundred and fifty (150) feet to
Hanson Alley.

That we have been duly sworn or affirmed as lMembers of the
Permanent Board of Viewers of Cambria County, Pennsylvania, as shown by
the records of the aforesaid Ccurt; that due public motice of the tidme
and place of the meeting of the Viewers was given by the poéting of ten
hand bills upon the premises of George B. Simpson and Charlotfe I.
Simpson, his wife, owners of said land, the petitioners herein, and
upon the Secretary of the Barnesboro Eorough Council, Attorney Armold
Smorto, Counsel for tne petit;oners, Attorney Vasil PFisanick, Counsel
for the Borough of Barnesboro, Mr. George B. Simpson the owner, and
the clerk of Courts of Cambria County.

Pursuant to the Notlce to View designating the time and place
of the meeting of the Viewers, we met at the property involved in the
above préceedings on Thursday, February 3, 1955, at 10:30 A.M. E.5.7.
for the purpose of performing the duties of our appointment, and viewed
the property.

Notices for a hearing to be held in the Barnesboro Municipal
Building, Barnesboro Bor aigh, Cambria County, Penunsylvania at ¥ o'clock

P.li. E.5.T., Wednesday, February 16, 1955, were prepared and gserved on

‘the Petitioners and their Attorney, Mr. Apnold Smorto, the Secretary of

the Barnesboro Borough Council and their Attorney, Mr. Vasil Fisanick,
the Clerk of Courts, the County Commissioner and the Prothonotary of
Cembrias County, Peunsylvanla.

Pursuant of said notices and acceptance of service thereon
of all partles interested we met on Wednesday, February 16, 1955 at

7 olclock P.M. E.S.T. in the Barnesboro kunicipal Buildirpg, Barnesboro

Borough, Cambris County, Pennsylvania and proceeded 7ith the duties of



our appointment. At this hearing the Petitioners were represented by

¥r. Arnold Smorto. The Borough of Barnesboro was wepresented by Mr.
Vasil Fisanick; and five (5§ witnesses were heard.
At the view and during the hearing, the Viewers based their

agsessmant of damages on the following conditions:

(1) The value of land and buildings before the construction of
the flood control project.
(2) GCondltion of property taken before the constructionm.
(3) Topography of the Property before and after the construction,
(4) Dralnege conditions at the property before and after construc-
tion.
(5) 1Ingress and egress both pedestrian and vehlcular before and

after the construction.

After taking into consideration all the matters above briefed,
the Viewers hereby assess total damages to George B. Simpson and
Charlotte I. Simpson, his wife,.couering first, installation of
necessary basement pump, second, value of land teken, third, cost of
necessary grading for proper surface dralnage of the Siﬁpson property
in the amount of Seven Hundred Twenty-Five ($725.00) Dollars and the

Viewers assess no benefits,

Witness our hends and seals this fourth day of 1955.

W XYY Zé’% Chairman

L

MWL?{JZ—,
LEZ§§ZL¢fﬁé;<JL ,2%524L7K:Z7-2

Vievers

Warch s
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In the Hatter to LAssess Danages te tho
fand of feorge B. 3impson and Churlotte
T. Stapson, his wife, of Baruesbore
Borouzh, Cawbria County, Ponnsylvania

in the Court of Quarter
“egslong, Lambria County,
Patineylvauisa

Ho. 2 arch Sessions in

v 1855 .,

- o
LT3 - L2~ 1 L 4

s

Plood Contrel Project in harnosboro
Borough, Combrie Gounty, Peihaylvenia,

NOTICE TO VI

Ve, the uodersifsned Vieucrs, uwin2olated by the atove (Court to
view and 1napect & tract of land owmed by George ii. Simpson apd Charlotte
I. Gimpeon, his wife, situcté lu pacuesboro dorouch, Coubris Leunty, Fa.
ang to estizate ond determine tho dameges that have resulted or that mey
seem li.ely to resuly to-tue land asud property of the petitioner by Peazson
pf the cenatruction of s Flood Gontrol Project in fornesbore Borough,
Cambria County, Pemd. $aid tract being acquired by Ceorge B. “impson and
Charlotte I. Simpaon, hic wife, by doed of John FoPherson aad flice. .
Yepherson, his wife, dated November 20, 1848, rmaocorded in Ceowbria County
head Dook Voluma 564 et page I61, dencribed ss fellows, &n wii: '

ALL that certain messucgs, tenomant. or loss of leald situcte, lyiog
and being ia the Sorough of Bernesboro, County of Cambrie and State
of Pobnsylvanie, boundad and doseribed as follows: '

BEGINMING at a post en the Soutnerly line of Susquehsaune Stroet
ong hundred eighty (iB0) foet Zaotwerdly from the Loutheasterly core
ner of Gusguehanna Ltrost und ILineoln Streeti thence aloog bthe
Scutherly line of Zusguebanna Strect in an easterly direciion a disge
tanocg Of one hundred and twenty (LBO) feet, nore or lese, 4o the )
voat bank of GusgQuehmnng 3ivari thenocs tloog sald river fn a Sontherly
dirqotion a distance of ons hupndred and fifty-five (155) feet, more
or lesa to & post on line of Yanson slley thoneo mlowns ling of ilon-
son Alley o distonce of alpety-five {(05) fest, ors or loge, to a
poet; thence in o Northerly direction thru Lot Jizxtyesix, of wvhich
this ie & port, a dietonce of one hundred and fifty (15&5 Yaat bto a
post on the Scutherly line of Gusquehnaona Streocs, the place of bee
gluning. Beling oll of lots Wo. Sixty-four agd Sixty-five and tho
'nsterly part or portion of Lot No. Sixtyesix 4m tho "ian of Tots
laid¢ out by Boogher & Lednulty. That peart o Lot No, fixty-six
hereohy conveysd hog & frontage on susquobannn dtract of tweanty
(80) fost snd 2xteading batk, preperving the seme width, & distaote
of on¢ nundred and £1£Ly (150) feet to Hansea Alloy. :

The Vieviers wlll meet at the place 01 boginning on the 27th
dey of Januery, 1956 at 10 e'olock ;... 1.0.7. for tha nurpcee of per-
forming the duties of our mppolintmsnt, st whick time and plrce all
interested persons ey appear end be wwoeard,

#o Te (loflin, Chairman
Jobert 4. oysy
Toeodore J. Hunk

. vicvers ‘¥iﬂ
Jonuery 15, 1958




In the Katber $o nssess Damngos Lo the 0 In the Court of Quarter
1and of Seorge B. Gimpson and Cherlotte § Hesslone, Cambris Couunty,
Y. Gimpeon, ais vife, of Barnegberoe ¢ Tenceylvania
porough, Cambria County, Peansylveais 3

ve ¢ Yo, 2 Jarch Jcspione in

¢ 19865,

#lond Contrsl 2roject in [Baerneshoro ¢
Borough, Cambria County, Peamsylvanla. ¢

Pleeso be adviged e hearing will be held iw tho Baracshero
Eonioipal Building, Barnesbore, Teonoylvaania at 7 o'slook P.H. .0,7.
~adnesday, Pebruary 13, 1935 id tho wmattor to nssess demnges to the
lend of HDeurge B. Simpson and Chariette I, 3impoon, tie wife, of Bornen-
bore Rorough, Csmbrie County, Meansylvesis vs. DPlocd Contrel Projolt
in Burpoebore Lorough, Coambria County, Peaccylvoain.

Fo ¥ Claflin, Chairaan
Aobort G. Mayer

'IM aore . Hﬂ‘ﬂt
viﬁwabu ?

Pebruary 7, 195b6.



In the Matter to Assess Damages to the
Lane of George B, Simpson and Charlotte
I. Simpsoen, his wife, of Barnesboro
Borough, Cambria County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Querter
Bessions, Cambria County,
Penusylvania

Ko, 2 Mnrch.SessionB in

vs 1955. .

Flood Control Project ia Barnesbore
Borough, Cambrie County, Pentsylvania.

N T AT T T M T o

NOTICE TO VIEW

We, the undersigned Viewers, appolinted by the above Court to
view and inspect & tract of land ewnaed by George B. Simpson and Charlotte
I. Simpson, his wifs, situate in Barnesboro Borough, Cembria County, Pa.
shd to estimete and determine the demages that have resulted or that may
gseem likely to result to the land and property of the petitioner by reason
of the construction-of & Flood Control Preject in Barnesboro Borough,
Cambria County, Penna. Seid tract being acguired by Geqrge B. Simpson and
Charlotte I. Simpson, his wife, by deed of John HePherson and Allce .
MoPherson, bis wlfe, dated November 29, 1946, recorded in Cambria County
Deed Book Volume 554 at page 38681, described as follows, o wlt:

ALL that certaln massuage, tenement or lots of land sltuate, lying
and being in the Borough of Barnesboro, County of Cambria and State
of Peunsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on the Southerly line of Susquehanne Street
one hundred eighty (180) feet Zastwardly from the Southeasterly cor-
ner of Susquehanna Street and Lincoln Street; thence aloag the
goutherly line of Susquohanna Street in an Fasterly direction a diss
tance of one hundred and twenty (1l20) feet, mere or less, to the
tilest bank of Susquehenna River; thence along sald river in a Southerly
direction a distance of one hundred and fifty-five (155) feet, more
or less to a post on line of Hanson Alley; thence along line of Han-
gon Alley = distance of ninety-five (95) feet, more or less, to a
post; thence in a NWortherly direction thru Lot Sixty-slx, of which
this ia & part, & distance of one hundred and fifty (150) feet %o a
post on the Southerly line of Susquehanna Street, the place of be-
ginning. Being all of Lots No. Sixty-four and Sixty-five and the
Easterly part or portien of Lot No. Sixtye-six in the Plan of Lots
laid out by Bougher & McAnulty. That part of Lot No. Sixty-six
hereby conveyed has a frontage on Susquensnna Street of twenty
(20) feet and extending beck, preserving the same width, a distance
of one hundred and fifty (150) feet to Hanson Alley.

The Viewers will meet at the place of beginning on the 27th
day of January, 1955 at 10 o'clock A.M. E.8.T. for the purpose of par-
forming the duties of our appointment, ot which time and placs all
1pterested persons may appear and be heard.

I hereby accept service of the F. ®. Claflin, Chairman
above Notice and acknoyledge Robert G. Mayer
receipt o{fg?py of €. Theodore W. Hunt

ievwers

January 15,



In the Yattsr to Asecse Tamages to the
Land of CGeorge B. Siupsoun and Gherlsttie
1. Simpson; his wife, of Barnesboro
Porough, Cambria Ceunty, Peansylvaanioc

In the Court of Quarter
Seselons, Cambria Connty,
Peanaylvania

tlo. 8 tarch Segsione 1

va 19556,

Tlepd Control Projoet in Baunesboro
Boreugh, Oambria County, Pennsyivania,

S AT A W O LD TP Sy I

HOTICE T VIES

Te, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the ebove Gourt to
view and inspeat 8 tract of land omned by Goorge B, Simpeeon and Charlotio
1. Simpson, his wife, situste in Darnesbteore Borough, Cambria Gounty, Pa.
apd to sstimate and detormiae the demages Lhat have rosulted or that may
szem likely to result to tne land &nd proverty of the petitioner by reason
of the construction of o Flood Control Projett in Barpouboro Beropgh,
Oambria County, Panna, - Said trsot being sequired by Georgs B. Simpson apd
Charlotte I. Simpson, hig vife, by desd of John HMoPherson and Allce
¥cFPherson, his wife, dated ¥ovember 29, 1844, recorded in Cartbria County
Noed Hopk Volume $54 ot page 381, described as follows, to wit:

ALL that certain messusge, teanement or lots of lsnd situate, lying
and being in the Borough of Barnesbore, County of Caibrie and State
of Pennsylvenin, beunded and degscribed as follows:

REGTIINEC at n post on tho Southerly line of Suegquehaana Jtrecet
ene hundred eipghty (180) feat Hastwardly from the Southeasterliy tcor-
ner of Jusquehanpa Sbreet and Lincoln Street; thence along the
goutherly liuwe of Busquehanna fSireat in an Rasterly direction & dige
tance of cne hundred and twanty (120) feut, more or less, to the
magt bank of Susquehanna River; bhence along sald piver in a Jeutherly
directicn a distance of one bundred and fifty-five (155) feet, worg
or less %6 a post on line or_Hagsan Allzy; thence aleng line ef Yane
son Alley a distance of ninety-five (95) feet, more or less, %o a
post; thence in a lortherly direction thru Lot Sixty-six, of which
this 18 & part, & diptsnee of one huudred and fifty (150) feet %0 &
past on the Southerly line of Susguetiaune Stre2t, the place of be-
gioning. Being all of lots No, Bixty~four and 3ixbty-five and the
Tasterly part or portiop of Lot Ho. Sixty-gix in the Plan of Lote
1aid out by Bougher & Moanulty. | Thet part of Lot 10, Sintye-six
hercby conveyed hos a frontage on Susquehonua Street of tleaty
{20) fa2t and extending beok, presorviag the sams vidth, a distance
of 2ne hundred and fifty (150} feet $o Hensou Allay.

The Viewers will meet at tne plecs of bheginnling on the 27th
day of Jenuary, 1955 at 10 o'cleck A.l. ®.3.T. for the purpoae of per-
forming the dnkies of our appoiustment, at vhioch itime and placo all
interegted porsous may appsar and be heard.

T her=by accept service of the o V. Claflin, Chairmen
ahove Notlide and acknowledge ebeart 5. Uayeor
receipt p&~copy of same ~ Theodore . Hunt

Viewars
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I9 the Zetter &0 Lssads Dansges to tag
rand of George . 24wpeon and Lherletie
I. Mapsen, hie wife, of Sarngebero
Borough, Cambria County, Teaneglvanin

In the Court of Quarter
dogeiong, {ampbhris Gonaty,
Peanaylvenic

He. B aroh Saasiong in

ve 1985 .

Flood Control Projeet in Benneshoro
Bormgh, Gamhris Couaty, Penusylvanin.

AT D T e S A I AT AT

WOTICE 0 VIEW

Yo, the uandersigned Viewmara, oppointsd by the alove lLourt to
giew and itgepeut & tracsy of land ouved by George ., sispoon apd Chaplotie
. Simpeon, his nife, sistuvace ia darneshore orough, Casbria County, Pa.
apd to s:timnte end detormine the dansgos (0ot have resulted oy that oy
seem 1ikely to resull v tTwr land sad property of the patitioner by roaasce
of the comgiruction of & Flood Conirol Prejoot 4n Harpewbore Lovough, ‘
Cambrio Coupty, ™anna. Haid sroob helug adquired by George B. Nimpsoh aand
Charlekts I. Simpson, hic #ifc, by d#ed of Jubn MoThereop aad Allce .
HoPherson, bhis wvife, dated Hovember 29, 1940, recorded in Cavhria County
Dead Sook Voluma 564 at pagoe 501, Cosoribed ne fellowp; o witt

&1L thot certalp messuags, tanesmend or lehs of land situats, lying
and belng in %he Joreugh of Darnesbore, County of Carihris apd Hheta
of Tepneyivanie, bobnded and degoribad as folleows:

KEGIE LG at a post ou the southerly line of Susguehasne Ntreet
one hvadred ptabty (180) feat iestoardly from (oe Southeasterly core
per of SusQusbarna Streed and Lindola SHreet) tneunce alomg the
goutterliy 1lins of Jugguotenna Jtrest in an Zastetly Girvecsfion o die-
tanse of one hundred end taoenty {120) fect; =more or loan, to thy
nagt bank ¢f Susguobanna Hiver; thents alony ssid river in a Coutherly
direction a distance of ane bundred and Ff1fty-five (18%L) feet, usro
or 1o8g to & post on line of {lunson All2y; theoto along ling of “ene
gon Alloy o distanes of nlnety.five (88) feat, mora o» leas,; 5o a
rogt} thence in o Bortherly dirsctien thru (Ot Bixtyeoix, of which
this 1o & part; a distande of ond hundred aud fLfty (150) feat to A
goat on the Louthorly line of Gusguelisnag Lirest, the Dlocoe of boe
glasing. Ueiog all of loto lio. Sixty-four aml Jixby-tive and the
ranterly part or portiop of Lot He. Sixty~six e the Mlen of Jobs
1aid out by Sougher & LeAnclty. That part of Lot To., iktys-pix
nercbhy corveyed Nag o frontuge on tesquebhsone Streot i Llenty
{280) faeot and sxteadiog buel, preserving the sams vidgh, o diglonca
of s0e hundrod sad fifty {(150) fref to Raason Allay.

e VYiewers will moet ot the place of tepginalag on tho 27th
day of Joowary, 10685 ot 10 o'eleck A.le N.4.T,. fer tho puorposo of nap
forming the doties of our appointient, at vhiohk tims end pleado all
interested parscns =ay snpser and bs heard.

T hereby accept service of the Pe " » Glaflin, Chairoan
above Notice and acknowledge Aobort By imyer
receipt of, copy of same. Theodore ., Hund

Viswors

Jeouary 15, 1958 for Clonvntar



In the Matter to Assess Damages to the
rand of (George HB. Simpson and Charlotte
TI. Simpson, bis wife, of Barnesboro
Bornugh, Cambria County, Peannsylvania

In the Court of Quarter
Seselons, Cambria County,
Peannsylvania

ve No. 2 ¥March Sessions in
: 1955.
Flood Control Project in Barnesboro

Borough, Cambria County, Peunusylvania.

T 2 A AT D o A

RBXHIBIT OF SCHEDULE OF DAKAGES

Exhibit of Schedule - 7 o'clock P.M. E.S.T., Monday, Narch 21, 1955
in the Cambria County Ccurt House, Bbensburg,
Pennsylvania.

Tie, the undersigned Viewers appointed by the sbove named
Court to view and iunspect the above premises have ‘performed the duty
and have taken into consideration all of the beneflits and damages that
have resulted or that may aeem likely to result to-tne real estate of
George B. Simpson and Charlotte I. Simpson, his wife, of Barnesbore
Borough, Cambria County, Pennsylvania, by reason of the constructlion
of the flood control project in Bernesboro Borough, Cambria County,
Peunsylvania and having taken into ccaosideration all the elements and
facts pertinent to the above proceedings have estimated, determined
and assesned benefits and dameges as follows:

NALE . BENZFITS DAV AGTS
george B. Simpson and
Charlotte I. Bimpson,
his wife Yone §725,00

The above awerd of damages to be pald by the Borough of

sarnesboro to George B. Simpson and Charlotte I. Simpson, his wife,
of Barnesboro Borough, Cambria County, Pennsylvenia as their 1nbareat4

mey appear,
A Coff o
F. Wo Clafl¥n, Chairman

of the Board of Viewers

g s ane

-

L
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In the Matter to Assess Damages to the
rand of George B. Simpson and Charlotte
I. Simpson, his wife, of Barnesboro
Borough, Cambria County, Pennsylvanla

In the Couri of Quarter
Sesslons, Cambrie County,
Pennsylivania

vs No, 2 March Sessions in

: 1955,
Flood Control Project in Barnesboro
Borough, Cambria County, Penusylvania.

e e R W e W W T

CAMBRIA COUNTY in Account with F. W. Claflia, Robert G. Mayer and
Theodore W. Hunt.

F. . Clelflin

19565 .
Jan. 13 Prepared Notices to View $ 12.00
Stenographer, 3tationary, etc. 2.20
" 20 Posting Notices - 1 day 12.00
Mileage - 77 miles @ $.10 7.70
Feb. 5 Making View _ 12,00
Mileage - 77 miles @ §$.10 7.70
" 7 Prepared Notices for Hearing 12.00
Stenographer, Stationary, etc, 3.40
"o 16 Hearing at Barunesboro Municipal
Bldg., Barnesboro, Pa, 12.00
: Mileage - 77 miles & $.10 7.70
n 25 Conference, Gray & Claflin office 12.00
Mileage - 6 miles 860
Mar, 4 Preparing Report 12.00
Stenographer, Stationary, etc, 2.60
v 21 Exhibit of Schedule, Cambria County
Court House, Ebensburg, Penna, 12,00
Mileage - 40 miles @ $.10 4,00
"oo25 Filing Report 12.00
Mileage - 40 miles @ $.10 4,00
$147.90
Robert G. Mayer
1900
Teb, 3 Meking View $ 12.00
¥Mileage - 76 miles @ $.10 7 .60
n 16 Hearing at Barnesboro Municipal
Bldg., Barnesboro, Pa. 12.0
Mileage - 76 miles @ $.10 7.60
n 25 Conference, Gray & Claflin office 12.00
Mileage - 4 miles @ $.10 .40
Mar, 21 Exhibit of Schedule, Cambria County
Court House, Ebensburg, Penna, 12,00
Mileage - 40 miles @ $.10 4,00

& 67.60



Theodore W. Hunat
1855
Feb. 3 Making View _ $ 12.00
Mileage ~ 60 miles @ $.10 6.00
. Hearing at Barnesboro NMunicipal
Bldg., Barnesboro, Pa, 12.00
iileage - 60 miles @ $.10 6.00
n 25 Conference, Gray & Claflin office 12,00
Mileage - 16 miles @ $.10 1.80
Mar, 21 Exhibit of Schedule, Cambria County
Court House, Ebensburg, Penaa. 12,00
Mileage - 26 miles & $.10 2.60

$ 64.20

Tne above is a true and correct Statement of Costs due to the
Viewers in the Case of George B. Simpson and Charlotte I, Simpson, his
wife, of Barnesboro Borough, Cambria County, Pennsylvenia vs. Flood
Control Project in Barnesboro Borough, Cambria County, Peansylvania,
the original of which is filed with the Report 1in the Clerk of Courts
office, March 25, 19&5.

Yosl V. ECatl.

__Mﬁ%tf%,

%mg/twl‘ |

Viewers
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NOTE. “ii~suau~pe the duty of all persons appointed in the several of this C Ith to v[ev_,____fvlew any
public or private road or bridge, if they shall decide In favor of locating said road or b idge, to d: to' p Irom the
person or persons over whose land such location may be made releases from all clalms for damages- that might asise from the
opening of such road or the building of such bridge: and in every case where sald viewers shall fall to procure such releases, and

it shall appear to them that any damages will be sustanied. it shall be their duty to assess the damages and make report thereof
signed by & majority of their number, and return the same. together with all rel biained. ta the Court of Quarter Sessions, and
the damages’ so assessed shall be conclusive, or may be subject to appeal, review or modification, as may be provided by existing
laws in the different counties of this Commonwealth.” , . R s

-

“The | pp as shall view such ground, aml‘_'il' they shall agiee that there ia occasion for a road, they
shall proceed to lay out the same, having respect to the shortest distance, and the best ground for = road. and fn such manmner
as shall do the least imjury to private property, and also be, as far as practicable. agreeable to the desire of the petitioners.”’

“The viewers, as aforesaid, shall make report at the next term of said Court, and in the said report shall state particularly:
First, who of them were preagnt at the view, second, whether they were severally sworn or affitmed: third, whether the road
desired be necessary for s public or private road: they shall ‘alsc annex and return to the Court a plot or draft thereof, atating
the courses and distances. and uoting. briefly the improvements through which it may pass; and, whenever practicable, the viewers
shall lay out the sald roads at an elevation not exceeding Five. degrees (except at the crossing of ravines and aireams), where, by
maderate filling and bridging, the declination of the rond may be preserved within that Limit.”

.~

-
- - - . —_— —_— . - )

e e e — e e - - —_— e e e D — . e ——— e .. -

. ’
: Viewers .
:
P, " N '
:

. .

__SESSSIONS, 1955

March....

view .£0._AS8eSs _damages.
Theodore W.punt

ROAD DOCKET

NO........
Barneshoro. Borough, Cambria.

Flood Control Project in

Simpson and Charlotte I.
Simpson, His wife, In the.

cneﬂ.Q)?;u.fJ- C.

Fo the land of George Ba.. .

LCounty,Pennsylvania,.
Fred W, Claflin

Robert G. Mayer .

Order to

LR

[

l
R

¢ et



Commonwealth of “Pennsylvania,
=County ;of Cambria } )

At -a-Court-of Quarter ! Sessions -of -the"Peace of:the:County of Canibrid. héld.at-Ebenshurg, in the
said ,County,,on. the 29th day,of Decembexr .. . . .. A e Sl
before the Honorable Judge of the said Court: Upon the pefition J3WH

.- ...‘:.....-........ —— » .—n L

and therefore praying the Court to appoint proper peisons to  view and lay ou! the same according "'

to law. The Court, upon due consideration had of the premises, do order and appoint B'red W, Claflin
....... B.QbertG..Mayer surveyor, and .Theodore W,
Hu .o '
k... Tand

viewers, fo  view the ground proposed for saidXi, and il they

#r 8 %$ B c§soq:| &® far as practicable, agreeable to the desires of the petitioners, and that
they make a report of their Proceedings to the next Court of Quarter Sessions to be held for said

County, stating particularly whether they judge the same necessary for a public or private road, fo-

gether with a plot or draft thereof, and the courses and distances, and references to the improvemenis
through which if may pass.

By the Gourt. )
Attest: --\‘-\‘\e K‘W"i' 0. W

,TL . M"J/ . Cletk .
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In the Matter to Assess Damages
to the Lane of George B. Simpson
and Charlotte I. Simpson, hils
wife, of Barnesbore Borcocugh,
Cambria County, Pennsylvania

vs
Tlood Control Project in

Rarnesboro Borough, Cambria
County, Fennsylvania.

Tan the Court of Quarter Sesslons
Cambria County, Pennsylvania

Fo. 2 Merch Sessions in 1955.

Fred W. Claflin
Robert G. Mayer
Theodore ¥. Hung

viewers
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{na the Batter

[and of Georgo B. simpoon and Charlotte.
1. Simpeon, bi
porcugh, Cambria County,

Plogd Control Project in
Borough, Cambria Gounby,

o the Honorabls,

the underzigoned Viewers,

1. Bimpson, his wife,
cannsylvenia and to detérmine_and eatimntu
wave resulted or that mey seem 1ikely o reeull ﬁq

sof toe petitioners and ORNSTE,

ve

& wife » of

to Asgoss Dameges to the g
Sarnealioro &
Penneyivanis §
farneoboro g
reansylvanis. )

RESQRE OF VIB.EKS

yp-ﬁng norough of Barnesboro, Gouoty of Cambria,

by reséon of the toking of land 'end the

Ts the Court of Quarter
gesslons, Combris Counity,
Pannsylivanie

No. 2 Harch Sessiong 1o
15856,

-the Judgea‘éf'uha above nsmed Cowrt, we

appointod by the above Court to View aud

Tospect the land and'pramiaaa ovoed by'Gporan B, Simpson aud charloéte

thy deamages af bwqerlts.thau )

the legd and property
<

H

nonstruotiqn of a flood cosotrol project abutting aad on the property of.

ceorge B. Simpson sud Charlotte I. Slmpson,

£o0llovet

ALL ‘that

and being iu- ¢
of Tennsylvanie,
BRGINEING @

-

gorteln mMesauaze,

he Borough of
bounded and de
t o post on the

one bundred eighty (180
corner of Susquehanua S ;
gsoutherly line of susgdehonna. Htreet in
diotance of one nuodrad

the Rest bank ol dud o
southerly -direction & distance ©

lesg, to B PO

8ix, of whioh thi
{160). feet to a

gt} thence

the place ' of beglinlng.

stxty—riva-qnﬂvphntﬁaeﬁ

. ip the Plan or ] : _
51xtfisiz'hegqpy'¢onvayed has &

- Lot No.

v

£ f.obs el

quehainna Riv

g Ls a pars, 8
st on the

)y feat Emstwardly from:
treat and Liuncoln Btroal}

“ahd twenty {120) feet,  pob
grj thenoe along &
¢ oné¢ hundred. end

tensment or lots of
Rarneaboro, Oounty
goribed ag followst
foutherly line

his wife,; Phﬂ'ﬁaﬁOriﬁeﬁ ae’

-léué lituatsillyius
‘of Combrin and Btate
of-Susquehoapa. Street

the Southeasterly -
thenta aleng the -

an.ﬁaqtqplg.dtrectipnjn

o-or loge, Lo
atd river id a
£4ftyetive (166)

poet on line of Haneon, Alleys thience along
disbance of ovinety-five (95 '
in a Hortherly direction thru 1ot Sixtye .

d..out By Bougher

-

— ———— -

& MOARULLY

frontage ‘0

) famety WmOre or

& digtance of ons, hundred and Pifty
doutherly line .of ‘Suequehanna streat|, |

_ peiog a1l of lote.¥o : -
érly part oF portion of Lot Hoy sixt

.. Bixty-four and

)

?Pﬂik:l.

n Susquebanre:,

Ve
i
!
'
¥
I
1
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Gtrest of twenty (20) oot and exteading back, preserving the
. gama width, a distance of one hupdred and Fifty (150) feet %o
Hangon Alley. '
That wa heve hesn dnly sworn or affirmed as Mombers of the
FPermanent Board of Viewers of Cembria County, Pennsylvania, ns shown by

the records of the aforgsaid Court) that due puhlic notide of the tike

and place of the meeting of tur Viewers was given by Ltho posting of ten

hand bills upon the premiges of Georgs Bs Biupson and Gharlobte I.
fmpson, his wife, owners of sald lend, the petitionsrs herein; and

apon the Sedretary of the Barnesboro Borogh Couneil, Attoraney Arnold

Bmorteo, ﬁaunael for :qs patitioners, Attorasy Vasil Pisaniock, Counsal *

for the Borough of Barneedoro, ir. George 3. Slmpson the ownor, and

the Clerk of Courte of Combris Oounty.
Pursuant to the Wotice to View desiguating the time sud place

%

of the mesting of tha Viewers, we mot at the property invelved in the,
abpve procecdiougs oo Thuraday, February 3, 1988, at 10150 Al Eq&.ﬂ,f
for the purpose of performing the duties of cur appeintment, .eand viewed

I

‘the property.

Hotices for a heariug to be held in the Barneshore Muntioipal -
Buildli g, Barnesboro Bormgh; Cawbria County; Pounsylvaniw ot 7 o'clock
FPelle ReBaTey ﬁednﬁaéay; mebruary 18, 1958, were pfarhrna and spervad on ‘
.the'yatitiopera.ﬁnﬂ thair Attoraey, Hrs Aynold Smorso, the Scoretary of
the Bavneshoéa Borough Gouucil aud §hbir &ttaﬁnay;'ﬁ?i:ﬁﬁﬁfl'ﬁlsanihk,
the Clerk of Courts, the County Coumissioner apd bhe Prothonotary of

)

Cambria Gounty, Pennsylvania.
Parsuont of seid notioces end ucceptance of sorvice thergon .

of all parties intevested ¥o wet on ¥ednesday, Pobreary 18, 19S5 at
vlo'ctcck Pelle EoS:Ta 10 Gs Baaaééboﬁﬁ lianicipal Buildiag, Barseshoro

Borough, Gembrie County,; Pemnsylveala and proceeded witn the dnéias of




sur appointment. At this heoring tho Poblbionors uore ropresonted by

pp,. Arpold Smorto. The Borough of Burnesbore wos weproscated by ér.

Yasil Fissnick; and five (5). witneeses wore haard,

At the viow aud dﬁring the beariog, the viewers basad thedr

aggescmint of dameges on the following oonditiono:

(1)
(2)
(3)
- (4)

(&)

The valuo of land snd buildioge before tho construotion of
the flopd control p#njeet.

.candition of ﬁrep&vty taken befer% tna canutructton.

wnpugraphy of thn P"oggrty harora aaﬂ after the censtruubion,
Drainsge cunﬂihions ab hha property barnra and alter conatruc-
tion. | |
Ingress and egrass both pedeatrien and vehicular hefare ﬂnﬁ
after the construction.

Afver toking ipko annsidﬂratian all the mnttera abova briafed,

bdhe Vievers Lisraby nssess botel damages to. George B. Himpsen and

charlotte I. Simpoon, bis wife, covering firet, installatiog of

gecessary basement pump, sesond, value of land teken, third, ocont of

necagesry greding for proger aurface dralusge of the Simspeon property

4n the amount ©f Ssven Hundred Tventy-Five ($735.00) Dollard and the

Vigwers aasess N0 benefits,

#itness our hoods and geals thie __ruggth day of ___ Mexrch . 1965,

| W 7 éfo/f,&&—) Chairman
W
THesclpct /285 o

V1QWnra
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In the Matter to Asseas Damages to the 0
Land of George B. Simpson and Charlotte )
1. Simpson, his wife, of Barnasboro { Peunnaylyenia
Borough; Cambrias County, Pennsylvaenia ] )
0
ve { No,
¢ 19585,
Flood Qontrol Project in Barnesboro 0 L
Borough,IQambria County, Penasylvania, {

e

.

--;gggq ﬁﬂ,;

KT ncbaécnscéé'pﬁ

2 Mevoh Sessions in

In the Court of Quarter
Seaglions, Cambria County,

-

A

CAMBRIA COURTY irn Account with F. W. Claflin, Robert G. Mayer and
Theodore W, Hunt. .

F, ¥. Claflin

1965
Jan, 13
I" 20
Peb. 3
n 7
t 16
n 25
Mor., 4
" 21
n 25

Prepared YNotices to View . -
stenographer, Stetionary, sta,
Posting Notices - 1 day i
Mileage - 77 miles & $i10
Making View - .
Mileage - 77 miles @ $.10
Prepared Notices for ieariug
3tenographer; Stationary, -ete.
Hearing et Barmesbhoro Municipal
Bldg., Barnesboro, Pa,
Hilaage - 77 wiles & $.10 a
Conferesnce, Gray & Claflin office
Mileage -~ 6 mlles -
Preparliag Report R
9tenographer, Statlouary, etc,
Exhibit of Schedule; Cumbria County
court House, Tbensburg; Penna.
Mileage - 40 miles & $.10
i ling Report
uileage - 40 miles B $.10

Robert G. Mayer
TO55 '

Teb, 3.

" 16

m 25
Har. 21

Making View
#ileage - 76 miles & §.10
Heering at Barnesboro Monieipal

Bldg., Barnesboro, Pa. 12,00

¥lleage = 76 miles @ $.10
Conference, Gray & Claflin office
Hileage - 4 miles # .10
Exhibit of Schedule, Cambria County
gourt House, Ebensburg, Fenul.
#ileage - 40 miles @ $,10

$ 12,00
12,00
7.70
12.00
770
12.00
3,40

12.00

770
18,00

» 50
12400
2.60

12,00
4.00
12,00
4.00

§ 12.00
7 .60

7.80
12.00
+40

12,00

__4.00

$147.90

& 67,60

!



Theodore W. Hunt

I©b0
Fab, 3

LL 16 .

" 256
mar.‘zl

L)

vieweirs %
of Barnes
ject in Barue
ghe original of which is filed
. '.,.Offioe' Marﬁh' 25’ 1955. -’ . "

wife,

" gountrol PFro

" Conference, -Gray

. Mileage < 60 miles @ §.10°

Hoaring at Barneshoro -Hunlcipal
© U .. .. Bldgs , - Barnesborio
¥ileege =- 60 miles® $:10

&'Claflia-offl
16 miles (& §.10

Meking view .’

‘ML leage. -

Exhibit of Schedule, Cambris County

“Coui't -House; Ebénsburg, Penos,

o mileage -20 mile’s 3 §410

b

ST
- * - l'. .,
Cy P e M.
l.r.'.: . $-12

(2;00: G L
L8007

. 6.00 L
1,000 L
o T1.80. 0 T

ce .

B 64,20

. The above is a true aad-corréot.statement 0f Costs due to the
n the Case of George B..
boro Borough, Cambria.County,
sboro Borough, Cambria’ Counky,
‘with the Réport. in the  Clerk of Courts

gimpson and Charlotte I. Simpson, hils

Pentisylvenia va,. Flopd
Pannaylvanis,
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